

CS No. 137/21
Subhash Chander vs. Alok Singhal

21.05.2022

File received from the court of Sh. Ramesh Kumar-II (earlier presided by Sh. Vineet Kumar), Ld. ADJ-01, Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi in compliance of order no. 3671-84/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022/Delhi dated 19.05.2022.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Jyoti, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

On request, notice on PF/RC/AD/speed post/courier service and through electronic modes be issued to the defendant for 04.07.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/21.05.2022