

CS No.137/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

21.07.2022

Present : Ms. Jyoti, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Earlier report has been received on the summons that the respondent has left the premises and is not residing there.

Let fresh address of the defendant be furnished. Thereafter, issue summons to the defendant at his fresh address on filing of PF/RC/AD/Speed Post/Courier as well as through electronic modes for **08.08.2022**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/21.07.2022