

CS No. 137/2021
Subhash Chander vs. Alok Singhal

31.08.2022

Present: Ms. Jyoti, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in persons.

Steps again not taken for service of the defendant. Fresh address of the defendant furnished.

Summons on PF/RC/AD/Speed Post/courier service as well as through electronic modes be issued to the defendant for 14.10.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/31.08.2022