

CS No. : 137/2021  
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

14.10.2022

Present: Ms. Jyoti, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment requested to file written statement. Be filed within three weeks. Copy be furnished.

Put up for replication, admission/denial and framing of issues on 24.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/14.10.2022