

CS No. 137/2021
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

24.11.2022

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that copy of the
plaint and documents not received. Be furnished within two days.
Written statement be filed within two weeks. Copy be furnished.

Put up for replication, filing of documents,
admission/denial and framing of issues on 10.01.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/24.11.2022