

**CS No. 137/21**  
**Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal**

18.07.2023

**Present** : Sh. Amandeep Singh, proxy Counsel for Sh. Devender Vohra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Defendant in person (though ex Parte).

Since I have joined this court on transfer and the arguments were advanced before my Ld. Predecessor, the matter is adjourned for ex parte arguments **11.09.2023**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.07.2023**