

CS No.137/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

11.09.2023

Present : Ms. Rokosieno, proxy for Sh. Devender Hora,
counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person (though he is already exparte)
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikash Sharma.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

Adjournment is requested by proxy counsel for the
plaintiff stating that the main counsel is hospitalized and is not in
a position to appear today.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will move
an appropriate application as he is engaged today.

Put up for filing of application by the defendant, if
any / otherwise for exparte final arguments, on **06.11.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.09.2023