

CS No. 137/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

04.04.2024

Present : Sh. Amandeep Singh, proxy for Sh. Devender Hora,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Gunjan Singh, proxy for Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

Cost of Rs. 2,500/- as imposed on 08.12.2023 is paid
to the plaintiff.

It is stated by proxy counsel for defendant that reply
to the application under Order XII Rule VI is ready, however, the
Ld. Counsel for the defendant is out of station on account of
some bereavement in the family.

Let the reply be filed within three weeks with
advance copy to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application
under Order XII Rule VI on **30.05.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/04.04.2024