

CS No. 137/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Alok Singhal

08.01.2025

Present : Ms. Rokosieno, Proxy for Sh. Devender Vohra, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

At joint request of the parties, matter is adjourned for arguments on the application of the defendant moved under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and on the application of the plaintiff moved under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **24.03.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.01.2025