

**CS 137/21**  
**SUBHASH CHANDER VS. ALOK SINGHAL**

**07.07.2025**

**Present :** Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Yogesh, stating himself as father of defendant, in person.

Adjournment sought jointly by the parties as the Bar has abstained from work today.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues on **21.07.2025**.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/07.07.2025**