

CS 137/21
SUBHASH CHANDER VS. ALOK SINGHAL

21.07.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

Be awaited for plaintiff and recalled at 12:00 pm.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.07.2025

At 12:10 pm.

Present : None for plaintiff despite repeated calls since
morning and waiting till 12:10 pm.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

Vide previous order the plaintiff was directed to
appear in person for the purpose of admission-denial of the
documents, however he has not turned up despite directions.

Last opportunity is granted for personal appearance
of the plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission-denial of the documents and
framing of issues on **02.08.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.07.2025