

CS 137/21
SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. ALOK SINGHAL

02.08.2025

Present Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Amandeep Singh.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. Vikas Sharma.

Admission-denial of the documents has been conducted.

The defendant has admitted following documents of the plaintiff:-

(1) Certified copy of cheque dated 26.11.2018 executed in favour of Subhash Chander by the defendant (page 11 of documents of the plaintiff), which is stated to have been signed forcefully. The same is marked as Ex.P-1.

(2) Certified copy of cheque returning memo at page 13 of the documents of plaintiff, which is marked as Ex.P-2.

(3) Certified copy of complaint titled "Subhash Chander vs. Alok Singhal" (page 1 to 7 of the documents of plaintiff), which is marked as Ex.P-3 (colly).

Rest of the documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff have been denied.

Defendant has not filed any document on record which requires admission-denial.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of any amount ?

If so, what amount? OPP

2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for any interest ? If so, at what rate and for which period ? OPP

3. Relief.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days. Evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff be filed within 3 weeks after supplying advance copy to the defendant through counsel.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **08.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.08.2025