

CS 137/21

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. ALOK SINGHAL

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh, father of defendant.

It is informed that Ld. Counsel for defendant is unwell. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff had talked to him telephonically on the asking of the court and apprised that he informed that he is with the doctor. However, he objects to the adjournment on the ground that he was not informed before time and therefore, adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs.3000/-. A last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **14.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.09.2025