

**CS 137/21
SUBHASH CHANDER VS. ALOK SINGHAL**

22.01.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mudassar Khan, proxy counsel for the
defendant.

The proxy counsel for the defendant seeks
adjournment by stating that the main counsel is not available
today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for final
arguments on **07.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.01.2026**