

CS 137/21
SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. ALOK SINGHAL

24.03.2026

Present : Sh. Deviender Hora, counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, father of the defendant.

Some more time is sought by both the sides to place on record the settlement agreement. Let the same be positively furnished before the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.03.2026