

CS 137/21
SUBHASH CHANDER VS. ALOK SINGHAL

04.04.2026

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikas Sharma.

It is stated by both the parties that the present suit has been amicably settled between them vide Memorandum of Settlement executed on 28.03.2026 and thus, the suit may be decreed in terms thereof. The statements of the parties to this effect have been recorded separately.

In view of the above, the suit is decreed in terms of the Memorandum of Settlement (Ex. PA) executed on 28.03.2026.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly. The Memorandum of Settlement executed on 28.03.2026 be made part of the decree.

Since the suit has been settled between the parties, the plaintiff shall be entitled to refund of the court fee affixed on the plaint. A certificate as prescribed under Section 16 of the Court Fees Act, 1870 be issued to the plaintiff.

File be consigned to the record room after necessary compliance.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026